
 
Dear Band Students and Families, 
 
This letter is a reminder about the summer activities for the 2014 Saxon Marching Band. 
 
Sectionals: All band members will meet every Monday afternoon 2:00-4:30pm in the music department beginning Monday, 
July 7th. Front ensemble and drumline will rehearse until 5:00pm. If you have a conflict, you need to contact your section 
leader beforehand (see below). During these rehearsals, we will be learning the music for the fall and marching fundamentals. 
Our halftime show for 2014 is the music of the band CHICAGO. 
 
Band Camp: All band members must attend band camp the week of August 11-15. During band camp, we will be 
learning all of the movement on the field for our fall show. Attendance at the entirety of band camp is required of all 
band students, as it is impossible to miss 33 hours of intense rehearsal at camp and try to catch up once school begins. 
Conflicts with SHS athletics should be minimal. If you have an SHS-related conflict, email Mr. Inendino. 
Please note the times for this year’s camp: 
 Monday, August 11th and Tuesday, August 12th:   9:00am-6:00pm (with 1 hour lunch break) 
 Wednesday, August 13th through Friday, August 15th 1:00pm-6:00pm 
 
Percussion: Placement auditions for Front Ensemble and Drumline will take place on Monday, June 30th 2:00-5:00pm in the 
band room. Email Mr. Inendino ASAP if you cannot attend. Additionally, there will be an optional audition workshop for all 
percussionists on Tuesday, June 24th 2:00-5:00pm in the band room. Audition materials may be found on the drumline 
website: www.schaumburgband.com/drumline 
 
Live Performances This Summer: See lots of them! Try to see professional musicians who play your instruments or drum 
corps competitions this summer (I highly recommend the July 13th Tour of Champions show at Northern Illinois University). 
Remember that students get in free to all CSO concerts at Ravinia as well. 
 
2014-2015 Band Schedule: Please see enclosed for this year’s band calendar. Mark your family calendar and put this on the 
fridge at home. You can find additional copies and also subscribe to the band’s Google Calendar at: 
www.schaumburgband.com/calendar 
 
Marching Band Music: All woodwind and brass players should have received marching band music at this point 
(percussionists should all have audition materials and will receive more music after auditions). If you have not received any 
music, please email Mr. Inendino ASAP. 
 

SMB Section Leaders 2014 

Flutes Danielle Grubb 847-774-0456 daniellejgrubb@gmail.com 
Benita Mathew 847-343-2523 bmathew263@hotmail.com 

Clarinets Heather Foret 847-757-9217 hforet98@gmail.com 
Rachel Worazek 847-450-3682 rachelworazek@gmail.com 

Saxophones (Alto/Tenor) 
Michelle Blackwell 847-347-4785 blackwell9183@students.d211.org 
Jemi Kim 224-715-4262 jemopolis@gmail.com 
Caroline Vaporis 847-271-0056 cgv23@wowway.com 

Trumpets 
Aaron Fradin 847-885-4466 abtfradin@gmail.com 
Robyn Heitman 847-287-7463 robynheitman@yahoo.com 
Drew Kissamis 630-749-8272 drukiss11@gmail.com 

Horns Sarah Jaris 224-355-5579 sarahjaris@aol.com 
Trombones Patrick Ward 847-452-3923 pward313@gmail.com 
Baritones Vinay Prabhakar 847-839-4597 vinay_p97@yahoo.com 
Bassline (Bari Sax/Tuba) Elliot Krueger 224-688-6139 krueger2278@gmail.com 
Front Ensemble Andrew Wirtz 224-578-2722 andrew.r.wirtz@gmail.com 

Drumline Ethan Garratt 224-856-0935 ethangarratt@hotmail.com 
Griffin Lober 847-337-0162 griffinlober10@gmail.com 

 

We are looking forward to a great fall. Please feel free to contact us with any questions. From Many, One. 
 
Vinnie Inendino and Anthony Graffeo, Band Directors 
(847) 755-4801  
vinendino@d211.org 

Check out our website: 
www.schaumburgband.com 


